Relevant Date and (b) the average of the weekly high and low of the volume weighted average prices at the NSE and the BSE for 2
weeks prior to the Relevant Date.

	 iv.	 Basis on which the price has been arrived:
		  The price has been arrived on the basis of the Pricing Certificate received by the Company from Statutory Auditor as on the relevant

date i.e. 26th June, 2017.

	 v.	 Intention of promoters/directors/key management personnel to subscribe to the offer:
		  None of the promoters/directors/key management personnel of the Company would be subscribing to the preferential issue of Equity

Shares and Equity warrants proposed to be issued by the Company.

	 vi.	 Relevant date with reference to which the price has been arrived at:
		  The “Relevant Date” as per the ICDR Regulations for determining the minimum price for the preferential issue of Equity Share and

Equity Warrants is 26th June, 2017, being 30 days prior to the date of shareholders meeting (last date of receipt of postal ballot
notices) i.e. 26th July, 2017.

	 vii.	The pre issue and post issue shareholding pattern:

		  Category	   Pre Issue 		  Post Issue*

				   No. of Share	 % of Share 	 No. of Share	 % of Share
					   Capital		  Capital

		  A. Promoters/ Promoter Group:

a. Indian Promoters*	 138492434	 67.41	 138492434	 61.43

		  b. Foreign Promoters

		  Total for Promoter Group (A)	 138492434	 67.41	 138492434	 61.43
		  B. Public Shareholdings:

	   		 i Institutional
Mutual Funds / UTI	 7476219	 3.64	 7476219	 3.32

		  Financial Institutions / Banks	 -	 -	 -	 -

		  Foreign Institutional Investors	 12442820	 6.06	 12442820	 5.52

		  Foreign Portfolio Investors	 170150	 0.08	 170150	 0.08

		  Others

		  Sub-total B 1	 20089189	 9.78	 20089189	 8.91
		  ii Non Institutional

		  -Bodies Corporate	 13232408	 6.44	 33232408	 14.74

			  - Individuals	 29115275	 14.17	 29115275	 12.91

		  iii Any Other

		  - NRIs	 451563	 0.21	 451563	 0.20

		  -Clearing Shareholders	 2603516	 1.27	 2603516	 1.15

		  - HUFs	 1455595	 0.71	 1455595	 0.65

		  - Trusts	 -	 -	 -	 -

		  - Foreign Corporate Bodies	 20	 0	 20	 0.00

		  Sub-total B 2	 46858377	 22.81	 66858377	 29.66
		  Total Public Shareholdings (B)	 66947566	 32.59	 86947566	 38.57

		  GRAND TOTAL (A) + (B)	 205440000	 100	 225440000	 100.00

*Note:

The post issue shareholding pattern in the above table has been prepared on the basis that the proposed allottees would have subscribed to
and been allotted all the Equity Shares including resulting from the exercise of the Equity Warrants. In the event for any reason, the proposed
allottees do not or are unable to subscribe to and/or are not allotted the Equity Shares, the shareholding pattern in the above table would undergo
corresponding changes.

8

viii.	 Proposed time within which preferential issue of Equity Warrants and Equity Shares shall be completed

	 The Equity Warrants and Equity Shares shall be issued and allotted within a period of fifteen (15) days from the date of passing of the